OP \$65.00 86706791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM866581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conagra Brands, Inc.		01/20/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conagra Foods RDM, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 W Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86706791	SANDWICH BROS.		
Serial Number:	87191561	SANDWICH BROS.		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125495669

Email: jasmine.davis@conagra.com, veronica.brooks@conagra.com,

efilings@loeb.com, eoniell@loeb.com, jjuettner@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Jasmine R. Davis, Conagra Brands

Address Line 1: 222 W Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Conagra Brands to RDM Inc	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sr. Legal Specialist - IP and Marketing	
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Ford Brooks/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Step 2 - Trademark Assignment from Brands to RDM#page1.tif source=Step 2 - Trademark Assignment from Brands to RDM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between CONAGRA BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654 ("Assignor"), and CONAGRA FOODS RDM, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated registrations and/or applications listed on Exhibit A hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for One Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, any future registrations of said Trademarks, all common law rights associated with said Trademarks, all causes of action and other rights that may be asserted under said Trademarks, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding said Trademarks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Dated effective the 20th day of January, 2019.

CONAGRA BRANDS, INC.

Name: Colleen Batcheler

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0138

Exhibit A

Country	Trademark	Class(es) & Goods/Services	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Canada	SALAD POCKETS	N/A Pita bread	16-Mar-05	1250884	22-Mar-06	TMA661181
United States	ARMELS	INT. CL, 30 pita or pocket bread	24-May-96	75109607	2-Sep-97	2092865
United States	REALLY REALLY TASTY	INT. CL. 29 frozen entree consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry, eggs or vegetables, and pita bread sold therewith as a unit	13-May-11	85320414	11-Oct-11	4039997
United States	SALAD POCKETS	INT. CL. 30 pita pocket bread	29-Jun-01	76280097	24-Sep-02	2626936
United States	SANDWICH BROS.	INT. CL. 29 frozen entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry, eggs or vegetables, and pita bread sold therewith as a unit	3-Oct-16	87191561		
United States	SANDWICH BROS. OF WISCONSIN	INT. CL. 29 frozen entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry, eggs or vegetables, and pita bread sold therewith as a unit	28-Jul-15	86706791	6-Sep-16	5034548

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 01/08/2024